+509 336 7920

T-955 P.006/010 F-988

TO: SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC COMPANY: 2350 NE HOPKINS COURT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 07/18/2008 500597323 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA **Execution Date** Name Laurence V. Feight 06/19/2008 Ryan W. Swartzendruber 06/19/2008 Kurt J. Fenske 07/11/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc. Street Address: 2350 NE Hopkins Court Pullman City: State/Country: WASHINGTON 99163 Postal Code; PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 12139985 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (509)336-7920 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5093321890 Email: rick_edge@selinc.com Correspondent Namo: Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc. Address Line 1: 2350 NE Hopkins Court Address Line 2: Richard Edge Address Line 4: Pullman, WASHINGTON 99163 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-060 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Edge Total Attachments: 3 source=four#page1.tif

PATENT

700378936 **REEL: 021278 FRAME: 0034** Jul-22-2008 04:42pm From-SEL LEGAL DEPARTMENT +509 336 7920 T-955 P.007/010 F-988

TO: SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC COMPANY: 2350 NE HOPKINS COURT

source=four#page2.tif source=four#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021278 FRAME: 0035

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 06-060

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies):

Laurence V. Feight, 220 Cardinal Way, Island Lake, IL, 60042

Ryan W. Swartzendruber, 2 Glenbrook Drive, Prospect Heights, IL, 60070

Kurt J. Fenske, N8461 County Road B. Gleason, WI 54435

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available) a ☑ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 <i>et seq.</i> and/or a ☐ PCT International Application, identified by Application No	, and filed on	, entitled:
SELF-CALIBRATING VOLTAGE SENSOR		

(hereinafter "the Application(s)")

Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc., 2350 NE Hopkins Court, Pullman, WA 99163 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number <u>12/139,985</u>, filed <u>16 JUNE 2008</u>), the filing date and application number of said application when known.

The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of Washington (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned,

and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 19 day of June, 2008. Jamene V Je 7 tt ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF LLL/NOIS COUNTY OF LAKE Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 19 day of June, 2008. Mary Ellen Juck and Mary Ellen Juch Cinski Notary Public - STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINO IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 19 day of June, 2008. ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF LLL/NOIS SS: COUNTY OF LAKE Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this ____ day of June, 2008. Mary Public

MARY ELLEN JUCHCINSK!

Printed Name OFFICIAL SEAL My Commission Expires: 01/08/1/ Resident of LAKE_____ County, Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I have executed this assig	nment this day of	7uk/ , 2008.
Kurt / Fenske		-	•
	ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF WISCONS,	'N		
	Notary Public, within an	d for said County and State. W , 2008.	Vitness my hand and Notarial

Patent Assignment Coversheet

Document ID: 500597323 **Submission Type:** Assignment **Nature of Conveyance:** Assignment

Conveying Party Data:

Name	Execution Date
Laurence V. Feight	19 June 2008
Ryan W. Swartzendruber	19 June 2008
Kurt J. Fenske	11 July 2008

Receiving Party Data:

Name: Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.

Street Address: 2350 NE Hopkins Court

City: Pullman

State: WASHINGTON

Postal Code: 99163

Property Numbers Total: 1

Application Number: 12/139,985

Correspondence Data:

RECORDED: 07/18/2008

Fax number: (509)336-7920 Phone: (509)334-8732

Email: rick_edge@selinc.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Edge

Address: 2350 NE Hopkins Court

Address: Pullman, WASHINGTON 99163

Attorney Docket No: 06-060

Name of Submitter: Richard M. Edge

Signature of Submitter:

PATENT

REEL: 021278 FRAME: 0039